- ORCEFRON T
HURRICANE IMPACT
154000 STOREFRONT

Sheet Index
Cover Sheet 1/21
Wet Glazed, Heavy Duty, +58/—55 psf 2/21 — 5/21
Wet Glazed, Heavy Duty, +60/—55 psf 6/21 — 9/21
Dry Glazed, Heavy Duty, +/— 55 psf 10/21 - 13/21
Wet Glazed, Standard Duty, +/— 50 psf 14/21 — 17/21
Dry Glazed, Heavy Duty, +/— 60 psf 18/21 — 21/21
SRRV Sary,
l“'g i":ﬂ g.:'q F T‘/‘-‘.::- -
,I\i‘ 6";,.’"“ ‘?J}.;,' --,_:“it\‘_.l;__:;
Joseph A. Reed, PE 'S A . WO, NS

Architectural Testing, Inc. /A 72 i
TX Firm F—=11869
130 Derry Ct.
York PA 17406
717-764-7700
Project No. D4091.03—-122-34

TX PE 100777 R R e

TUBELITE
FORCEFRONT
HURRICANE IMPACT
T34000 STOREFRONT

® .
lg z o
J
== ¥y &
” x5 E
Oq |
WS b
L] SZNaoP
§ BiNs
TN
ugg;;
z; 55q%“
' g% frSck
WP d
oX -~ ©
min”m
[# QETXE
z
o
=
a
o
Q
A
w
al |l
n
z
S |>
n|o| !
>
o
e P
B
<
all
2|
DATED LATEST RELEASE
11-11-13 7-30-14
DRAWINGS BY: HLP
ENGINEERED BY:
Sheet 1/21




NOTE:

APPLY DOW 795 TO ENDS OF
HORIZONTAL EXTRUSIONS
BEFORE ASSEMBLY

HEAD, SILL AND INTERMEDIATE

20'-9%," INSIDE BUCK

10'=5)4" INSIDE BUCK HEIGHT

10'—-3%," FRAME HEIGHT

20'-8%," FRAME WIDTH "
3'-10%," DLO 3'-10%," DLO 3'-10%;" DLO 3'-10%4" DLO 3'-10%4" DLO 205"
e 2 % @ 2 %
N ——— £ e ———. s e O R {1 s S ——— e
| Il K ' L
sl | I s g
| i { O I | I Y
s\ b D D GLASS ey . T8 Toa
\z/;l 1 \e/“l Wil' @ rco_rz)li\y;;e | ;ig
| % w0 i | I
| I I I I & | =
: g t— | | '
GLASS | |
O l 1 I 1 1O,
C_JJSEE I [ e 1 Il [| | SEE
S NOTE: 3 [ = [ &> =4 1 @&D Il @&D I G&D | NOTE: 3
x = e [ 5 oo [l or Il or (| = i
= 52 Il == I =2 I G=2 I | =
> | 1 % Il I [ 22 | s,
' 58 | £
I w | T
| |
| |
| |
l |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| R | N S SR || R | A R I S L
h el — 1|

NOTE A: END DAM ITEM

42 (OUTSIDE JAMB)
ATTACHED W/(2) ITEM

pHEET,
‘:!ﬂh’ ’l_r.-,_'

O F I-"'!.: 5

68

134000 STOREFRONT

HURRICANE IMPACT +58/-55 PSF

THERMAL EXTRUSIONS, HEAVY DUTY MULLION

WET GLAZED
COMMON ANCHORS

NOTE 1: (1) FASTENER REQ'D AS MARKED.
1" FROM SIDE OF JAMB MULLION & 2" CEN
TO CEN.

NOTE 2: (4) FASTENERS REQ'D AS MARKED.
1" FROM SIDE OF MULLION & 2" CEN TO CEN
(2) EA SIDE OF TYPICAL MULLIONS.

NOTE 3: LOCATE ITEM 10 @ MIDSPAN
(2) FASTENERS REQ'D AS MARKED.
2" CEN TO CEN.

GLAZING TYPES

-
<
-
wZ e
EOS
o w U
ml.l.l
:gg
ForE
W o
S
T

T34000 STOREFRONT

TAG

DESCRIPTION

G—1

1 5/16" THK INSULATED GLASS
—1/4" CLEAR, TEMPERED

~1/2" AIRSPACE

~1/4" CLEAR, HEAT STRENGTHENED
—0.077 SOLUTIA Vv5-02

—1/4" CLEAR, HEAT STRENGTHENED

L4 .
Z ©
E 3]
| Ye F4
H gx K
Dm =
fry
w o
|EEQ| 5ZRoP
9 =3qgs
J Eég&%
2§ 3308
' g Syoaqk
© X
nn;('-- .. m
[%:] RELTXY
z
]
[=
a
Il
o
7]
(1]
all
n
=z
O |>
»n|mo| |
>
@
® A~
=
<
ol
(e}
4l
DATED LATEST RELEASE
11-11-13 7-30-14

DRAWINGS BY: HLP

ENGINEERED BY:

1 5/16" THK INSULATED GLASS
—1/4" CLEAR, TEMPERED

-1/2" AIRSPACE

—1/4" CLEAR, HEAT STRENGTHENED
—0.090" DUPONT SENTRY GLAS PLUS
—1/4" CLEAR, HEAT STRENGTHENED

Sheet 2 /21




FILLER RUNS BETWEEN
ANCHORS. CUT TO LENGTH
ciz x 25 S REQD @ SEE ELEV. %
X : TYPICAL FRAME TO FRAME ASSEMBLY
A36 STEEL BUCK C12 x 25 INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR @ FASTENERS (NOT SHOWN)
A36 STEEL BUCK BACKER ROD, - =
DOW 795 SILICONE SEALANT 5z
AND SHIMS BY OTHERS o
=<
| Z 0 o
S . o G EOE
e T INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR A
= | @" BACKER ROD, DOW 795 ; mw s
o L SILICONE SEALANT 3 owZ
T I : AND SHIMS BY OTHERS %" __ @ b %" -._ =3 g 72]
x O X SEE ELEV. o
& u | NOTE: SEAL FASTENER | 7L oxS
= g HEADS W/DOW 795 NOTE: SEAL FASTENER LyS
oy HEADS W/DOW 795 .L_ _!_ =4
g E ‘ . : z g o
— = w0 L (]
2 T g e S oo a
1 ¥ & @ HEAD LOCATE © - 4|. 1_ N ___}
) /g WET GLAZED CENTER OF DLO @/ B35 2 5 e
57 » 34 34
" O 3
wd
" FILLER RUNS BETWEEN —54"— —~{%"— —i54"— LOCATE @ . s
16— ANCHORS. CUT TO LENGTH % % % CENTER OF DLO E § % Z 8
% AS REQ'D 15" 205" OLO— ~DLO 2)5" DLO— g
& () |G — w, 2
EA END OF gy K
At HorizonTAL & e T FRAME WDTH e
™ HD MULLION Q
T % ® - / —————INSIDE BUCK WD ek [M g 55582
= 5 | 1 5 2o8E
] i e (A JAMB MULLION 23 $385°
\Y 1P | A 3/ e aaze ' T
3 WET GLAZED R JuUn5?
:BQ = 5 n ;(l .. ..M
I [# RETXE
P} 'w
NOTE: T =
WATER DAM APPLY DOW 795 TO i . 3 @
ENDS OF HORIZONTAL Y — z
EXTRUSIONS BEFORE & &
ASSEMBLY —H1A " A
o
A
—-1¥ "~ =l
i6 Iy
=z
" % E ;
: % 2
T 5 | (&) )l
5 o ; 3 z
Loy R " o
¥ L 74 !
S 32 h L 2 2l
2 : RN N3 2 WET GLAZED
- +, 5 3/8" FR EA \\ 3
A =t Y END AND 12" oC D DATED | LATEST RELEASE
Xl \‘—OF S ? =z . 60 SEE ELEV. 11-11-13 | 7-30-14
~ DRAWINGS BY: HLP
f 1 ENGINEERED BY:
E
- E
Y = s
l / N \ o~
-/ §
5/16" DIA ~— INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
o l- s DOW 705 SILICONE SEALANT
2"&4" FROM
VERTICAL ?SQDSS,,_,%?,%W AND SHIMS BY OTHERS Sheet 3/ 21
12 x 25 !
A36 STEEL BUCK




(=]
0 o
S- 2 1 ]
Q o Z
o)
| Fﬁ =g
wZa L
EO =
5.257 =1 Ly 0
3 o Ll 20
S . o < =
ITEM 1-T34259 0 < =R ov
SUB SILL 0.075 [l o4
(=]
oo
& GF wero
o T §
9 ™
" 0.090—1 ol ild
o
—0.100
0.075 ‘[,—
(=]
® ITEM 5-T34445 (SLOTTED)
o SHALLOW POCKET FILLER
2.500 © .
() : =
ITEM 4-T34261 . E = 3
0 HD VERTICAL = z N
=] : z
4,985 gl i 88 3
- [Whu H
ITEM 2-T34143 E n H 8o 3
INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTAL /SILL g ZS5N0%
mi“!g;
3 §oge”
] © R i
)| g3 Egseb
[(=]
= (= E §éj:' ..m
Hz REFXY
0135 |
(=]
[Te ]
o™
z
o
=
J ! o
x
Q
0
u&l) = al |l
S =
5.000 g|a I
(1]
ITEM 3-T34441 ® |
VERTICAL/HEAD E
all
i 4,170 ' g |
62 3 5 T DATED | LATEST RELEASE
© 5 S 11-1-13 |  7-30-14
T | p J—— DRAWINGS BY: HLP
1 Wlc OF yo2, ENGINEERED BY:
J’ | ITEM 9—P3446T 9" LG = =
S (T34442) FILLER FOR STANDARD ANCHORING
.{_ ITEM 10-P3445T 3" LG
(T34442) FILLER FOR STANDARD ANCHORING Sheet 4 /21
ITEM 8—E34104

GLASS STOP SILL/HORIZONTAL




HURRICANE STOREFRONT TEST SPECIMEN — PARTS LIST

MATERIAL

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

134259 EXTRUSION ~ SUB SILL

ALUMINUM—6063—T6

T34143 EXTRUSION ~ INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTAL/SILL

ALUMINUM—6063—T6

T34441 EXTRUSION ~ VERTICAL/HEAD

ALUMINUM—-6063—-T6

T34261 EXTRUSION ~ HD VERTICAL

ALUMINUM-6063—T6

lpIN|D| =

T34445 EXTRUSION ~ SHALLOW POCKET FILLER

ALUMINUM—6063—T6

S E34104 EXTRUSION ~ GLASS STOP SiLL/HORIZONTAL

ALUMINUM—-6063—T5

W IN|ODlo|d | ]|—

10 P3446T EXTRUSION ~ SNAP IN FILLER (T34442)

ALUMINUM—-6063—T6

o
N

P3445T EXTRUSION ~ SNAP IN FILLER (T34442)

ALUMINUM—6063—T6

32 4 © 10'-0" P3443 PERIMETER CAULK BACKER — FLAT LEG SNAP IN FILLER

P—-PART—RIGID PVC

33 6 P1916 W ANTI-WALK BLOCK

P—PART—EPDM

34 150’ P6503 TOP LOAD WEDGE GASKET, GLASS, EPG

P—-PART—-RUBBER

36 150" P6587 WET GLAZE GASKET, GLASS, EPG

P—PART—-RUBBER

38 12 P6541 SETTING BLOCK 3/4 x 1 3/4 x 4" LG

P—PART—RUBBER

41 2 P6581 WATER DIVERTER

P—PART—PVC

42 2 P1156 END DAM FOR SUB SILL

P—PART—ALUM .040 SHT.

ITEM Qry PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
60 18 BY OTHERS | SCREW ~ 5/16"—18 x 2" HEX HD MS SS W/FWS(FR. To STEEL Buck) | P—PART—FASTENER
61 22 BY OTHERS | SCREW ~ 5/16"=18 x 2 1/2" FH MS SS (FR. To STERL BucK) | P—PART—FASTENER
62 20 S206 SCREW ~ #10-24 x 1/2° P PH TYPE 23 ST (st To sue suu) [ P—-PART—FASTENER
63 N
64 5 4
65 o
=<
66 w2 E
67 88 S419 SCREW ~ #12—14 x 1 1/2" HWH SD #3PT (FRAME TO FRAME) | P—PART—FASTENER = O = 1
68 4 S196 SCREW ~ #8 X 3/8" SELF TAPPING PAN HEAD (END DAM To suB SW)| P~PART—-FASTENER d & w &
69 muwZo
70 =] Sow
7 oS
72 e
73 E ™
74 AS REQ'D BY OTHERS | SIUCONE SEALANT DOW 795 P—PART—SEALANT L
75 AS REQ'D BY OTHERS | SILCONE SEALANT DOW 995 P—PART—SEALANT
76
77
78
79 ® _
80
81 £ 3
82 Z 8
83 — ¥y Z
T =
84 L_H €5 E
[ [=)]
85 W I
86 m SZRNwPk
EONO
87 g TN ;
wmow ==
88 @ ; gz
2 X=© =
89 ; T g
=Tro ‘(9 |-
90 i © g W n
91 E Ox+rxl
[# CEFdnS
92
93
94
95 z
96 g
97 &
98 3
99 AS REQ'D BY OTHERS 3/8" Hilti KB—3 1-3/4" Spacing, 2" Embed, 5" Edge Dist. Altemate Anchor " a1
100 z
SIxl
[(72]
101 >
102 Bl
103 K
S
'
2|
I sy, DATED LATEST RELEASE
<¢ OF T2 11-11-13 |  7-30-14

L
o
-

5 TLlLL

DRAWINGS BY: HLP

ENGINEERED BY:

Sheet 5/21




16'—8%," INSIDE BUCK

|—
o 16'~7)4" FRAME WIDTH %" G 3
APPLY DOW 795 TO ENDS OF . " - " . L <
] A 3'-10%," DLO 3'-10%;" DLO 3'-10%4" DLO 3'-10%" DLO 2% w E o X
BEFORE ASSEMBLY EO =1
HEAD, SILL AND INTERMEDIATE P
SEE SEE . o TR
@ 2 Buze
= x O n
_______________ .____‘T_H:.,ﬂr'_______‘f.&.Qir‘__._.._..——.—ci:iﬂﬁ“ |-IOEg
I - I I Leyo
S :' ' =2
Al |l A
VAR eyaln sy
1 Il |
I ) ! |-
Lp)
4'—0" [48"] : =
Il A [l 1 | ] e .
|
= : =
& | : 3
¥ o | g
(] — W, =z
X T | [y =
8 w O5 a
m E '-(ID-'* m
L L Az~
N 21N g T
z 5 0 \= OO &3 gdg3:
e M SEE 1 03,
x | o NOTE: 3 Zg e
o 1 | g wgmg"’
— 5 m:(l .., MO
| I%ﬂ IsExY
|
|
| NOTE A: END DAM ITEM L
| 42 (OUTSIDE JAMB) o]
| ATTACHED W/(2) ITEM 68 o
| S
&
] ole 1
l 4
I S |>
n o] |
S
L
< “lg
B
<
ol |
gl
GLAZING TYPES
- DATED | LATEST RELEASE
NOTE 1: (2) FASTENERS REQ'D AS MARKED. TAG DESCRIPTION
134000 STOREFRONT 1" FROM SIDE OF MULLION & 2" CEN TO CEN Nn-1-13] 7-30-14
HURRICANE IMPACT +60/—-55 PSF TYPICAL @ JAMB MULLION. 1 5/16" THK INSULATED GLASS DRAWINGS BY: HLP
—1/4" CLEAR, TEMPERED ENGINEERED BY:
THERMAL EXTRUSIONS, HEAVY DUTY MULLION NOTE 2: (4) FASTENERS REQ'D AS MARKED. G=1 |—1/2" AIRSPACE
WET GLAZED 1" FROM SIDE OF MULLION & 2" CEN TO CEN —1/4" CLEAR, HEAT STRENGTHENED
STRAP (2) EA SIDE OF TYPICAL MULLIONS. —0.077 SOLUTIA VS—02
il ANCHORS —1/4" CLEAR, HEAT STRENGTHENED
NOTE 3: LOCATE ITEM 9 @ CENTER OF DLO
(2) FASTENERS REQ'D AS MARKED. 1 5/16" THK INSULATED GLASS
2" CEN TO CEN —1/4" CLEAR, TEMPERED Sheet 6 / 21
TYPICAL EA JAMB MULLION. G_2 |—1/2" ARSPACE
~1/4" CLEAR, HEAT STRENGTHENED
—0.090" DUPONT SENTRY GLAS PLUS
—1/4" CLEAR, HEAT STRENGTHENED




INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
BACKER ROD,
FILLER RUNS BETWEEN DOW 795 SILICONE SEALANT
ANCHORS. CUT TO LENGTH @ AND SHIMS BY OTHERS
AS REQD
12 x 25 % @ TYPICAL FRAME TO FRAME ASSEMBLY
A36 STEEL BUCK C12 x 25 FASTENERS (NOT SHOWN)
(63)(2) Per A36 STEEL BUCK =B
O<
ANCHOR I.'I 64 @ - <O
1’4
| wZ o ™
RS = 5 4 FO=uw
= = T INTERIOR AND EXTERICR - E w ¥
z l @, = BACKER ROED, DoTw 795 = Ifld T = 'C_)
~E SILICONE SEALAN (2) PER O <
b " 7 "
T oz R . BY OTHERS ANCHOR ! % ___ 5 @ 3% .... Emgtg
S g ol I SN R" oo
2 W ; ! . —t [ ol LEQ
=
g <€ IB“? - . 2 2'0 T (3]
o ' ) 48 © ] k -
2 3 KIS X & ¥
T 2 = @ LOCATE © = A T T
HEAD CENTER OF DLO —t -*7 Y —}
Yir—— WET GLAZED - 34 &,
| 34 34
194"
FILLER RUNS BETWEEN —t94"— —1%"— —194"{— LOCATE @ : P
ANCHORS. CUT TO LENGTH % % 8 CENTER OF DLO = 3
AS REQ'D 15" 2)5" DLO— -DLO 2)4" DLO— — w, 2
gy K
f—————FRAME WDTH ;é] é sg o
m
HD MULLION 2
/ INSIDE BUCK WIDTH—————— e EH g 55535
@ xrTNEE
wmow ==
JAMB MULLION =3 35857
WET GLAZED § én:‘ocdt—‘
WRzo
QX ©m
196" [{F:] SEFRY
L2
[
: 5 O (2) 2
? ¥ N =
5 % (79 Sl 3
2 = WET GLAZED Wl
w : 5 3/8" FR EA @ 0|2
= =X END AND 12" OC 2=
z » @ SEE ELEV. g |
;x %
[a]
I Ny @ 0
* N < "' m\\ e |
l _/'/ N o]
5/16" DIA \\_ ~— INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR Z[1
WEEP HOLE = SEAL FASTENER BACKER ROD,
2"%4" FROM HEADS W/DOW e DATED | LATEST RELEASE
VERTICAL 795 SILICONE AND SHIMS BY OTHERS =11-13 | 7-30—14
DRAWINGS BY: HLP
A3 STEEL BUCK ENGINEERED BY:
‘
3 Sheet 7 /21




= s@cd

0.075

2.500

5.257

ITEM 1-T34259
SuB SiLL

GLASS STOP SILL/HORIZONTAL

0.075
(=)
(=)
)
o
9]
~
o
(=]
4,985
ITEM 2-T34143
INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTAL/SILL
[—> [
0.135 4
o
's]
o
uy
N
c
5.000
ITEM 3-T34441
VERTICAL/HEAD
l—1.62
o™~
w
o
(=]
!
"
ITEM 8-E34104

T%‘).335

—0.100

5.000

2.500

ITEM 4-T34261
HD VERTICAL

4170

—+0.8604—

0.090—=f=—

ITEM 5~T34445 (SLOTTED)
SHALLOW POCKET FILLER

ITEM 11-P3432T 9" LG
(T34031) STRAP ANCHOR

0.150

i

"

5 Py Ll
1 Ll

*x 5

JOSEPH A REEL

D

TUBELITE
FORCEFRONT
HURRICANE IMPACT
T34000 STOREFRONT

L4 -
E% E = 3
z ©
J
— Ye Z
H x K
0O |
Wy B
[LL—H SZNmP
g 23tec
mINog
; woQg. -
2§ I8y
gg =
I.IJwGU)
W0 X
g m;('--..m
II:] RETEY
z
&
=
a
©
(3]
(]
w
ol l
"
z
S|
n|m| |
>
@
®ln
2
<
sl
2l
DATED LATEST RELEASE
11-11-13 7-30—-14
DRAWINGS BY: HLP

ENGINEERED BY:

Sheet 8/21




HURRICANE STOREFRONT TEST SPECIMEN — PARTS LIST

MATERIAL

ITEM

QTY

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

MATERIAL

d
Z

QTY

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

60

16

BY OTHERS

SCREW ~ 5/16"=18 x 2" HEX HD MS SS W/FWS (FR. TO STEEL BUCK)

P—PART—FASTENER

T34259

EXTRUSION ~ SUB SILL

ALUMINUM—-6063—T6

61

T34143

EXTRUSION ~ INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTAL/SILL

ALUMINUM-6063—T6

62

16

$206

SCREW ~ #10—24 x 1/2" P PH TYPE 23 ST (SLL TO SuB SILL)

P—PART—FASTENER

T34441

EXTRUSION ~ VERTICAL/HEAD

ALUMINUM-6063—T6

63

20

BY OTHERS

#10 x 1 SELF TAPPING FW (STRAP ANCHOR TO HORIZONTAL)

P—PART—-FASTENER

T34261

EXTRUSION ~ HD VERTICAL

ALUMINUM—6063—T6

64

20

BY OTHERS

SCREW ~ 5/16"—18 x 1 1/2" HEX HD MS SS W/FWS (FR. TO STEEL BUCK)

P—PART—-FASTENER

Gi|o|s|—=

T34445

EXTRUSION ~ SHALLOW POCKET FILLER

ALUMINUM—6063—T6

65

66

67

64

5419

SCREW ~ #12—=14 x 1 1/2" HWH SD #3PT (FRAME TO FRAME)

P—PART-FASTENER

N |s |||

E34104

EXTRUSION ~ GLASS STOP SILL/HORIZONTAL

ALUMINUM=-6063-T5

68

S196

SCREW ~ #B8 X 3/8" SELF TAPPING PAN HEAD (END DAM TO SuB SLL)

P-PART-FASTENER

©

69

-
[=]

70

—_
pury

P3432T

EXTRUSION ~ STRAP ANCHOR (T734031)

ALUMINUM—6063—T6

71

-
N

72

-
[¢]

73

+

74

AS REQ'D

BY OTHERS

SILICONE SEALANT DOW 795

P—PART—SEALANT

—_
6}

75

AS REQ'D

BY OTHERS

SILCONE SEALANT DOW 995

P—PART—SEALANT

—_
o

76

~

77

-
@

78

TUBELITE
FORCEFRONT
HURRICANE IMPACT

T34000 STOREFRONT

—
©

79

N
(=]

80

N
-

81

N
N

82

N
(]

83

N
a

B84

N
3]

85

N
-]

86

N
~

87

N
@

88

BELITE

r
.

N
(<}

89

[
o

90

(7]
=y

91

]
N

3 ®10'-0"

P3443

PERIMETER CAULK BACKER — FLAT LEG SNAP IN FILLER

P—PART-RIGID PVC

92

U

3056 WALKER RIDGE DRIVE N.W.
WALKER, MICHIGAN 49544
WEB SITE: WWW.TUBELITEINC.COM

PH: 800.866.2227
FX: 616.301.0008

(]
w

5

P1916

W ANTI-WALK BLOCK

P—PART—-EPDM

93

W
»

115'

P6503

TOP LOAD WEDGE GASKET, GLASS, EPG

P—-PART-RUBBER

94

w
(3]

25

(1]
(o]

15

P6587

WET GLAZE GASKET, GLASS, EPG

P—PART—RUBBER

96

(9]
~

97

w
[+

P6541

SETTING BLOCK 3/4 x 1 3/4 x 4" LG

P—PART—RUBBER

98

[&]
©

99

AS REQ'D

BY OTHERS

3/8" Hilti KB—3 1—3/4" Spacing, 2° Embed, 5" Edge Dist.

Alternate Anchor

a
o

100

i

101

'S
N

P1156

END DAM FOR SUB SILL

P—PART—-ALUM .040 SHT.

102

Y
w

103

>
>

'S
o

s
=]

~
~

S
@

s
]

[3,]
o

[4)]
=y

w
N

(4]
«

[4]
>

4]
[&)]

[44]
(=]

3]
~

[4,]
[+ ]

w
©

™
gt o

BY | DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATED

NO.

DATED

LATEST RELEASE

11=-11-13

7—-30-14

DRAWINGS BY: HLP

ENGINEERED BY:

Sheet 9/21




NOTE:

APPLY DOW 795 TO ENDS OF
HORIZONTAL EXTRUSIONS
BEFORE ASSEMBLY

HEAD, SILL AND INTERMEDIATE

NOTE A: END DAM ITEM
42 (OUTSIDE JAMB)
ATTACHED W/(2) ITEM 68

20'-9%," INSIDE BUCK
L3 L] ” P
20'-8%," FRAME WIDTH Y 'E § cz)
3'-10%," DLO 3'-10%," DLO 3'-10%4" DLO 3'-10%," DLO 3'-10%" DLO 25" " w E o X
89 EO =y
. 3 K,
SEE . SEE : © T % (o)
NOTE: 1 2% OTE: 2 2% @ 25 25 N2 0 wZ -
|
. - x O
S L — — g L e S N e S e L e I ——— '_On:S
| |l [ |l Ii | Lxeo
¥ e 2 2 :
| i | i { N B | B =P
L N\, N, N\, N\, GLASS ey . ga
ewinL ST Al S 4L @ o MY e -
| I [l [l |! G2 |
| ?ﬁ" % | [ 1 Il,:::::::_.__..__.l
| Il [l [ l| . Lo | Y
I Il [ [l l| i | ~ ® :
i |40 [48] [l (| (] | | = =
& o l Il [ 1 I| | ) Z §
LR 4 e e = | = I
6 E :c\l 61 or or | or I @ SEE EA a g =
3 Y | £a I [ ) Il (=) I @& | NOTE: 3 wy B
w 3 oS I = I 1 | e L] I
s E 70 | el g 58 E
2 =, 2 Il [l Il I R | 4 a cTI8E
= ¥ 2 © | ; woQg. -
s, '™ Il [l I [ el | : : ¥ 5383,
SN NN | E L . nla_-l
0 5 B | PN =8k
a2 i - & Yo5”
e N | o E 0240
| [# RETHY
|
I
' 5
| E
| z
| %
[
I ” ol |
4
| O | >
i o |o] |
) >
L
[ o o
- E
<
ol
GLAZING TYPES 2|
NOTE 1: (1) FASTENER REQ'D AS MARKED. TAG DESCRIPTION DATED LATEST RELEASE
1" FROM SIDE OF JAMB MULLION & 2" CEN T 30—
134000 STOREFRONT T0 CEN. | 5/16" THK INSULATED GLASS T
HURRICANE IMPACT +55/-55 PSF NOTE 2: (4) FASTENERS REQ'D AS MARKED _:75: ARSPACE ENGIVEERED Y
THERMAL_EXTRUSIONS, HEAVY DUTY MULLION 1" FROM SIDE OF MULLION & 2" CEN TO CEN G=1 | 174" CLEAR, HEAT STRENGTHENED
DRY GLAZED (2) EA SIDE OF TYPICAL MULLIONS. —0.077 SOLUTIA VS—02
COMMON ANCHORS -1/4" CLEAR, HEAT STRENGTHENED
NOTE 3: LOCATE ITEM 10 @ MIDSPAN
(2) FASTENERS REQ'D AS MARKED. 1 5/16" THK INSULATED GLASS
2" CEN TO CEN. —-1/4" CLEAR, TEMPERED
o2 |-17/27 ARSPACE Sheet 1 0/21

—1/4" CLEAR, HEAT STRENGTHENED
—0.090" DUPONT SENTRY GLAS PLUS
—1/4" CLEAR, HEAT STRENGTHENED




/

o5
Y1 Ed

VIEW A
WATER DAM

C12 x 25

FILLER RUNS BETWEEN
ANCHORS. CUT TO LENGTH

AS REQD

A36 STEEL BUCK

J

C12x257\

A36 STEEL BUCK

TYPICAL FRAME TO FRAME ASSEMBLY
FASTENERS (NOT SHOWN)

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
BACKER ROD,

DOW 795 SIUCONE SEALANT
AND SHIMS BY OTHERS

)

] Y & 4
= INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
z l @-— BACKER ROD, DOW 795
7, SILICONE SEALANT
r I . AND SHIMS BY OTHERS SEE ELEV. 37
5 8 W |
x —— NOTE: SEAL FASTENER
g ) ® HEADS w/Dow 795 NOTE: SEAL FASTENER
w3 e HEADS W/DOW 795 o=
— T
(7 o f .
4 et L N
HEAD 2
T T ? @ DRY GLAZED N\,
LOCATE @ 1
CENTER OF DLO y &
34
—H1%"——
-
15 e FILLER RUNS BETWEEN —I54"— LOCATE @
76 ANCHORS. CUT TO LENGTH CENTER OF DLO
AS REQD 15" 2)5" DLO—— —~DLO z}ﬁ" DLO——
EA END OF é o 34 37 AME WIDT!
HORIZONTA f————FR H
A ORIZONTAL & |
H—
NS A 0 .@ / ~—————INSIDE BUCK WID @ Hn_ul
do | V%
| A @ HORIZONTAL \3/ ORY GLAZED
x 0 DRY GLAZED
; S 41
NOTE: ? 2
APPLY DOW 795 TO
ENDS OF HORIZONTAL
EXTRUSIONS BEFORE
ASSEMBLY
o
a
- G
s B :
2 & s
5 =
S = SILL
o E DRY GLAZED
i 5 3/8" FR EA
=] o END AND 12" OC
2 ; SEE ELEV. WE OF yoe
BN X \‘ "'6\4..;‘%-‘
J s - '._.- ?;
T & -
f / |
5/16" oia— Q_ —— INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR X
il 2 - e igisins gé&fsgngﬁhconz SEALANT 3
2"&4™ FROM HEADS W,/DOW
VERTICAL 795 gudéNE AND SHIMS BY OTHERS
€12 x 25
A36 STEEL BUCK

[

5z
<9
w=zok
E O =
ef
muZ2
503
FES J
oKX s
Lo
23
I~

© -
=
z <
8]
— Yo z
j] g3 B
Qm b |
wy -
S RFE
g B:QNO;
=N
mI-o§
c0| 83 st
1 zq 52@8“
E 5 g% £ogck
LIJmGU)
w0 X
..o
[# REFXRY
rd
S
=
o
©
(&)
a
]
all
)
b4
S >
n|m| |
>
i
®la
=]
S
[}
2l
DATED LATEST RELEASE
11-11-13 7-30—-14

DRAWINGS BY: HLP

ENGINEERED BY:

Sheet 11/21




T st

0.075
2.500

\

5.257 o
(=]
ITEM 1-T34259 G
SUB SILL
u
"
o
0‘07 9-100
| ——
Q
g ]
o
2.500
ITEM 4-T34261
0 HD VERTICAL
o
S
4.985
ITEM 2-T34143
INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTAL/SILL
[ o
0.135
8
'e]
! ! o
un
o™
o
5.000
TEM 3-T34441
VERTICAL /HEAD
4170
- | |
2 3 5 T
8 R N l
T T 5
! S
J’ | ITEM 9-P3446T 9" LG
0 (T34442) FILLER FOR STANDARD ANCHORING
"
| ITEM 10-P3445T 3" LG
(T34442) FILLER FOR STANDARD ANCHORING
ITEM B-E34104

GLASS STOP SILL/HORIZONTAL

4170

0.075

0.090—

ITEM 5-T34445
SHALLOW POCKET FILLER

TUBELITE
FORCEFRONT

HURRICANE IMPACT
T34000 STOREFRONT

o (LN
E é = P
-4 <
= O
|5 Ye 2
gd E
O ﬁj
L] T
§ “24gs
0| 8 ikt
; XER3..
§ oo
gﬂfo"e_
g JYod?
5 miinm
[# SEERY
=z
(o)
[=
a
v
Q
[72]
(]
al
%]
P4
S (>
o lm] |
>
Lt
)
=
<
af |
Sl
DATED LATEST RELEASE
P 11-11-13 7—-30-14
o ¢ OF 7 L, DRAWINGS BY: HLP
1{,!' AN, = ENGINEERED BY:
o & .
R

L

P e

Sheet 12 /21




HURRICANE STOREFRONT TEST SPECIMEN — PARTS LIST

MATERIAL

ITEM

Qry

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

MATERIAL

ITEM

QTY

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

60

18

BY OTHERS

SCREW ~ 5/16"—=18 x 2" HEX HD MS SS W/FWS(FR. TO STEEL BUCK)

P—PART—FASTENER

T34259

EXTRUSION ~ SUB SILL

ALUMINUM—6063—T6

61

22

BY OTHERS

SCREW ~ 5/16"-18 x 2 1/2" FH MS SS (FR. TO STEEL BUCK)

P—PART—-FASTENER

T34143

EXTRUSION ~ INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTAL/SILL

ALUMINUM—6063—T6

62

20

5206

SCREW ~ #10-24 x 1/2" P PH TYPE 23 ST (SLL TO sus SIL)

P—PART—FASTENER

T34441

EXTRUSION ~ VERTICAL/HEAD

ALUMINUM—-6063—T6

63

T34261

EXTRUSION ~ HD VERTICAL

ALUMINUM—-6063—T6

64

PplpiIN|O| =

T34445

EXTRUSION ~ SHALLOW POCKET FILLER

ALUMINUM—-6063—T6

65

66

67

88

S419

SCREW ~ #12-14 x 1 1/2" HWH SD #3PT (FRAME TO FRAME)

P—PART-FASTENER

E34104

EXTRUSION ~ GLASS STOP SILL/HORIZONTAL

ALUMINUM—6063—T5

68

S$196

SCREW ~ #8 X 3/8" SELF TAPPING PAN HEAD (END DAN TO SUB SILL)

P—~PART—FASTENER

VIo|INO v |wiN ]|

10

P3446T

EXTRUSION ~ SNAP IN FILLER (T34442)

ALUMINUM—-6063—-T6

69

P3445T

EXTRUSION ~ SNAP IN FILLER (T34442)

ALUMINUM—6063—-T6

70

71

72

73

74

AS REQD

BY OTHERS

SILUCONE SEALANT DOW 795

P-PART-SEALANT

75

76

77

78

TUBELITE
FORCEFRONT
HURRICANE IMPACT

T34000 STOREFRONT

79

80

81

82

83

84

a5

86

87

88

DEPENDABLE

89

90

91

4 @ 10'-0"

P3443

PERIMETER CAULK BACKER — FLAT LEG SNAP IN FILLER

P—PART—RIGID PVC

92

LEADERS IN ECO-EFFICIENT STOREFRONT,
CURTAINWALL AND ENTRANCE SYSTEMS

TUBELITE

3056 WALKER RIDGE DRIVE N.W.
WALKER, MICHIGAN 49544

PH: 800.866.2227
FX: 616.301.0008

WEB SITE: WWW.TUBELITEINC.COM

7

P1916

W ANTI-WALK BLOCK

P—PART—EPDM

93

150

P6503

TOP LOAD WEDGE GASKET, GLASS, EPG

P—PART—RUBBER

94

95

96

150

P6586

PRESET WEDGE GASKET, GLASS, EPG

P—PART—RUBBER

97

12

P6541

SETTING BLOCK 3/4 x 1 3/4 x 4" LG

P—PART—RUBBER

98

99

AS REQ'D

BY OTHERS

3/8" Hilti KB—3 1-3/4" Spacing, 2" Embed, 5" Edge Dist.

Alternate Anchor

100

P6581

WATER DIVERTER

P—PART-PVC

101

P1156

END DAM FOR SUB SILL

P—PART—ALUM .040 SHT.

102

103

3
Y
[
b
-
e
~
-~

L

BY | DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATED

NO.

DATED

LATEST RELEASE

11-11-13

7—-30—14

DRAWINGS BY: HLP

ENGINEERED BY:

Sheet 13/21




[
Q8
=IP
w Z o L
o EOZ W
16'~8J5" INSIDE BUCK a0, ©
mw o)
16'=7)5" FRAME WIDTH Yo" 0 & g k=
i 3'-10%," DLO 3'-10%" DLO 3'-10%4" DLO 25" - g xS
APPLY DOW 795 TO ENDS OF Lxg
HORIZONTAL EXTRUSIONS =1
BEFORE ASSEMBLY I |-
HEAD, SILL AND INTERMEDIATE
SEE . .
OTE: 2 25 @ 2%
e - e ————— ——+ . e i —— _________LliF
| o (] I - Il | ® .
3N I a0 II A II A II I PR = 2
2/ i i o/ ii i 2/ ii i \2/ ii ' i i 2/ z 3
(&)
— W 4
| , Il I I | £y B
o —+-0" [457] : [ I | =) 2 g
| ] GLASS | 1 1 | IEQI §<Zt“w§
£ 3 | I | g =538%
gl % %: I } B0 85 piact
S ., B | [ [l [l | ‘ 3 ¥38s5
2 = . [ G=3 (| G=3 Il G=3 1 G=3 | ‘ & I . nI"—"
w o N g *g8¢n
B oE 2 | . Il I I | §§ 8%, °m
2 5% 4 | 20 I I I | = REFXY
R | o (] [ I I
¥ w® I J [ [ I I
® [ [l I Il I
[ Il I I | §
I Il Il [l [ 5
@ I [l I Il I 3
= | 8 [l Il [l [ MR
NOTE A I ‘FF Il Il Il | z
1 M | (N 1 1 I ! § E |
i= W
[v'4
= - 2 [a]
= ‘?\? N Ny SEE \SEE % E
NOTE A: END DAM ITEM NOTE: 1 NOTE: 2 al !
42 (OUTSIDE JAMB) -
ATTACHED W/(2) ITEM 68 2l
LATEST RELEASE
134000 _STOREFRONT ISR D e e e, ot ] oo
I OF o THERHAL EXIROEONC, ISTANDARD MULLION TYPICAL © JAMB MULLION. S
’ ENGINEERED BY:
WET GLAZED NOTE 2: (2) FASTENERS REQ'D AS MARKED.
COMMON ANCHORS 2" FROM SIDE OF MULLION GLAZING TYPES
(1) EA SIDE OF TYPICAL MULLIONS.
TAG | DESCRIPTION
1 5/16" THK INSULATED GLASS
—1/4" CLEAR, TEMPERED Sheet 14 / 21
o3 |~-172" AIRSPACE
~1/4" CLEAR, HEAT STRENGTHENED
—.090 DUPONT BUTACITE PVB
—1/4" CLEAR, HEAT STRENGTHENED




FILLER RUNS BETWEEN

ANCHORS. CUT TO LENGTH

C12x%

A36 STEEL BUCK

LOCATE @
CENTER OF DLO

g

FILLER RUNS
FULL HEIGHT

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
BACKER RQD,

DOW 795 SILICONE SEALANT
AND SHIMS BY OTHERS

&

|

%n
|| L—
1

_...}fé"

%

DLO—

Z}é“

@ TYPICAL FRAME TO FRAME ASSEMBLY
FASTENERS (NOT SHOWN)

————FRAME WIDTH—

i

~— INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR

DOW 795 SILICONE SEALANT
AND SHIMS BY OTHERS

12 x 25 AS REQ'D @ @
X
A36 STEEL BUCK SEE ELEV.
=
| i
:-]- = T = INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
z I @—‘ 1 BACKER ROD, DOW 795
v SILICONE SEALANT
T oz Y AND SHIMS BY OTHERS
g u o ] re NOTE: SEAL FASTENER
HEADS W/DOW 795
o w £ A
w % 2 Lo
g £ ! f
T3 (3
3 34
HEAD
A § B WET GLAZED
X6
1%6"
Yt
L @
-
5 3 . o 34 75)(36) (2
g g i
" 74
g = R ! SiLL
= " R x WET GLAZED
% : 5 3/8" FR EA AR 38
=) =S END AND 127 OC
zZ . 60)99) SEE ELEV.
SN
A 1
1 & -
] / NI e
5/16" DIA—/ \\_
WEEP HOLE et SEAL FASTENER BACKER ROD,
2°%4" FROM HEADS W/DOW
VERTICAL 795 SILICONE
C12 x 25
A36 STEEL BUCK

JAMB MULLION
WET GLAZED

—JINSIDE BUCK W\DTH———

5 f
36 3"
:GD ‘|(D
K Lo
| 34 |
34
—1%"— —I194"l— LOCATE @
CENTER OF DLO
-DLO 20" DLO—
(4™ HD MULLION
\G/ WET GLAZED
r“,yf,'.r-n,”'r
g/ F oy
ii'T " ‘\E,Of i:"-'_| "f_
L.\\I*g.: r '-..'. ".’i'-h-:'_
Pl ﬁ" DR
! I S i A

TUBELITE
FORCEFRONT
HURRICANE IMPACT
T34000 STOREFRONT

© .
‘E z o
(&)
— g‘f 4
g B
DCD d
LI.I* m
&
L] 22rgr
XroN=
~ENSE
; mgg,_-;
2§ 3328,
g fyga
gz ~p33o
5 m:('--..m
[[F‘] RSEXY
z
5
E
a
©
(8]
(7]
w
ol |
[72}
=z
5S>
%o
>
L
®lo
5|
S
|
Sl
DATED LATEST RELEASE
11-11-13 7-30-14

DRAWINGS BY: HLP

ENGINEERED BY:

Sheet 15/21




0.075

T s

2.500

GLASS STOP SILL/HORIZONTAL

5.257
ITEM 1-T34259
SuB SiLL
0.075
(=]
o
uy
o
uy
~
o
o
4.985
ITEM 2~-T34143
INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTAL/SILL
> =
0.135
8
uy
o
'g]
[}
o
5.000
ITEM 3—-T34441
VERTICAL /HEAD
—.625
w0
Q
!
"
ITEM B8-E34104

4.170

0.07

0.090—

ITEM 5-T34445
SHALLOW POCKET FILLER

4170

Wﬁﬁ—wﬂﬂﬁ L]

—10.7304—

0.10

ITEM 9—P3446T 9" LG
(T34442) FILLER FOR STANDARD ANCHORING

Ll
T4 -~ i,

Of

TUBELITE
FORCEFRONT
HURRICANE IMPACT
T34000 STOREFRONT

L4 .
‘g z O
J
— Ye Z
[y =
: ” af 3
wvy
Szn P
aQ <
Rl
rITNS=
| EEREE
g z 32083 ..
' g swedk
SoE
wJ.. . m
[# E SELXEE
Zz
S
E
a
@
o
0
w
al 1
0
b4
OS>
o o] |
>
w
®ln
=
<
al il
2l
DATED LATEST RELEASE
11-11-13 7-30—-14

DRAWINGS BY: HLP

ENGINEERED BY:

Sheet 16 /21




HURRICANE STOREFRONT TEST SPECIMEN — PARTS LIST

MATERIAL

ITEM

QTY

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

1

134259

EXTRUSION ~ SUB SILL

ALUMINUM—-6063—T6

4

T34143

EXTRUSION ~ INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTAL/SILL

ALUMINUM—6063—-T6

9

T34441

EXTRUSION ~ VERTICAL/HEAD

2

ALUMINUM=6063—T6

134445

EXTRUSION

2

SHALLOW POCKET FILLER

ALUMINUM—-6063—-T6

DIN|D s N

E34104

EXTRUSION GLASS STOP SILL/HORIZONTAL

?

ALUMINUM—-6063-T5

©w

P3448T

EXTRUSION ~ SNAP IN FILLER (T34442)

ALUMINUM—6063-T6

-
o

Py
—-

-
N

—
(]

N
~

-
W

pry
2]

-
~

—
@

—_
©

N
o

N
-

N
N

N
(]

N
P

N
(3]

N
(o]

N
~

N
1]

N
©o

(]
o

&
=

(]
N

3 & 10'-0"

P3443

PERIMETER CAULK BACKER — FLAT LEG SNAP IN FILLER

P—PART—RIGID PVC

[&]
[¥]

5

P1916

W ANTI-WALK BLOCK

P—PART—EPDM

(&)
>

105’

P6503

TOP LOAD WEDGE GASKET, GLASS, EPG

P—PART—RUBBER

(]
(3]

(4]
(o]

105’

P6587

WET GLAZE GASKET, GLASS, EPG

P—PART—RUBBER

(o]
~

w
2]

P6541

SETTING BLOCK 3/4 x 1 3/4 x 4° LG

P—PART-RUBBER

(<]
©

'S
o

S
B

S
N

P1156

END DAM FOR SUB SILL

P—PART—ALUM .040 SHT.

~
(¥

>
>

S
(6]

S
[

~
~l

~
>}

S
©

[4)]
o

w
=

w
N

[&/]
[¥]

(4]
>

4]
4]

[¢)]
(=]

[&]
~

(4]
]

(4]
©0

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
60 10 BY OTHERS | SCREW ~ 5/16"—18 x 2" HEX HD MS SS W/FWS(FR. To STEEL Buck) | P—PART—FASTENER
61 10 BY OTHERS | SCREW ~ 5/16"—18 x 2 1/2" FH MS SS (FR. T0 STEEL Buck) | P~PART—FASTENER
62 16 S206 SCREW ~ #10-24 x 1/2" P PH TYPE 23 ST (suL To suB su) | P—PART-FASTENER
63
[
64 O Zz
65 - <O
14
66 wZ % T
67 64 S419 SCREW ~ #12—-14 x 1 1/2" HWH SD #3PT (FRAME TO FRAME) | P—PART—-FASTENER = 8 = W
68 4 $196 SCREW ~ #8 X 3/8" SELF TAPPING PAN HEAD (END DAM To sus sut) | P~PART-FASTENER d w w g
69 owZ 2
SOIn
70 e o =
71 orxs
72 LYo
o B §
73 T ﬁ:
74 AS REQ'D BY OTHERS | SIUCONE SEALANT DOW 795 P—PART—SEALANT
75 AS REQ'D BY OTHERS | SILUCONE SEALANT DOW 995 P—PART—SEALANT
76
77
78
79 ® _
80 |LJLJ|
81 [E 1 = o
y (8]
82 z i
83 | Yo Z
gx E
84 af d
85 . i] ol 3
0 M~
87 x I N o %
88 - 3 ¥238s
1 2 éi 03
B9 § ;egaE
90 gi LI
n<d.., m
o1 [# 5 QEEXE
92
93
94
95 g
96 £
97 g
98 E
99 AS REQ'D BY OTHERS 3/8" Hilti KB—3 1-3/4" Spacing, 2" Embed, 5 Edge Dist. Alternate Anchor nl® !
100 1
»|m]
101 2
102 &1
103 o
S
'
o
Z| 1
DATED LATEST RELEASE
..,;*f”gi""-'. N—11-13 | 7-30-14
--EE%.m,ﬁ_h DRAWINGS BY: HLP
= ENGINEERED BY:

Sheet 17 /21




16'—8%" INSIDE BUCK

L) . ” P
% 16'~7)%" FRAME WIDTH %' oZ
20
NOTE: " ' ) , 3w . 3/ ’ 3 " = <
APPLY DOW 795 TO ENDS OF 2y 3'—10%4" DLO 3'-10%," DLO 3'-10%4" DLO 3'-10%," DLO 2¥ w=Zzar
HORIZONTAL EXTRUSIONS FosSk
BEFORE ASSEMBLY EO=wu
HEAD, SILL AND INTERMEDIATE 9 ouw g
. s SEE i SEE b 3 w <
R &1 NoTE:1 2 NOTE: 2 2% @ 2% 8o & s
L o . FEEg
=L __'_;Eil.:ur' _______ e .iﬂrf_______'fﬁ.iﬁ_'_____.__'._u‘ 858
| = I 1 . 1 | 23
| & I T
e | ! Al ! A e
SHn Tt e ylm & M3
| Il [ I |
I__4._0. [48°] I [ I Poo" [ 43"]__'
=" cLass Il 1 Il oLass | ®
[ Il [ Il | 1
: [ I i | I
[ 4 S
g5 | G [ 1 I 1 1RO, — vy 2
— T
5 2 G | 5 I @D ! @D ! & (o) =) 58 g
2 ¥ 2w | &P 8q I I I | 5 L) 4. 8
B = =“_NOTE.3 ! p = or or or NOTE: 3 8ZN P
W g X | & o3 1 =) I 5=2 l = i g 23387
2.5 v |l A [ I I 1R aa J Bogos
3T ! = I I I | | =% J3%8y
5 % l I I I | 5 3 -bego
3 [ I I I | j— EE:
I 1 1 1 l -
| Il 1 1 I
| 1 [ [l |
| Il I [ I z
(8) |! Il Il [ | =
@ I Il [ [l | =
5 l . [ [ [ | &l
o\ || F I I I | 7
o\ Il I ] I | 3 |& 1
| L = >
w
o
[a]
J B
NOTE A: END DAM (TEM 3|
42 (OUTSIDE JAMB)
ATTACHED W/(2) ITEM 68 GLAZING TYPES gl
o T34000 STOREFRONT NOTE T: (1) FASTENER REQD AS MARKED TAG | DESCRIPTION EelE A s
e oL Te THERAL EXTRUSIONS. EAVY DUTY MULLION o e B Tl L DRAMNGS B AL
: : -1/4" CLEAR, TEMPERED :
A o & 4, iS4 wimen, o |5 A .
i N & 2" ~1/4" CLEAR, HEAT STRENGTHENED
COMMON ANCHORS (2) EA SIDE OF TYPICAL MULLIONS. —0.077 SOLUTIA VS—-02
—1/4" CLEAR, HEAT STRENGTHENED
NOTE 3: LOCATE ITEM 10 @ MIDSPAN
(2) FASTENERS REQ'D AS MARKED. 1 5/16” THK INSULATED GLASS
2" CEN TO CEN. -1/4" CLEAR, TEMPERED Sheet 18 / 21
62 |-172" ARSPACE
SO SIONAL E g —1/4" CLEAR, HEAT STRENGTHENED
A -0.090" DUPONT SENTRY GLAS PLUS
-1/4" CLEAR, HEAT STRENGTHENED




C12 x 25

FILLER RUNS BETWEEN
ANCHORS. CUT TO LENGTH

C12x25§\

A36 STEEL BUCK

A36 STEEL BUCK

AS REQ'D
6 sex mev

@ TYPICAL FRAME TO FRAME ASSEMBLY
FASTENERS (NOT SHOWN)

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
BACKER ROD,

DOW 795 SILICONE SEALANT
AND SHIMS BY OTHERS

-
)
i /
é T‘ @ INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR SEE ELEY, @
BACKER ROD, DOW 795
8 i SILICONE SEALANT NOTE: SEAL FASTENER
r Z .;Ql AND SHIMS BY OTHERS HEADS W/DOW 795
& u o | NOTE: SEAL FASTENER b
B o ; HEADS W/DOW 795
=
8 = 'HF LOCATE @ @/
7} 4 CENTER OF DLO
T ? DRY GLAZED
N FILLER RUNS BETWEEN
16 ANCHORS. CUT TO LENGTH
AS REQ'D
1%6"——
1 3
'—
5 3 O
¥ B b
¥ L
: @
o I DRY GLAZED
" s 5 3/8" FR EA
=} 5 END AND 12° OC
wy
Z . SEE ELEV
Xy
L
b a ;
5/16" oia—/ Q_ —— INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
e - e s ggangngl[l)jCONE SEALANT
2"&4” FROM
VERTICAL ?EQDSS.L.%?,%W AND SHIMS BY OTHERS
€12 x 25
A36 STEEL BUCK

37

—19%4"— LOCATE ©
CENTER OF DLO

2" OLO—— -DLO 2)5" DLO—
~——————FRAME WIDTH
H— (4
————NSIDE BUCK WID DRY GLAZED

JAMB MULLION
@ DRY GLAZED

pires 1_;,).1”

11

TUBELITE
FORCEFRONT
HURRICANE IMPACT
T34000 STOREFRONT

L .
= 3
— Yo F4
jl zd E
(ol b |
Wy b
)] I
roNnNoz
g 2NSE
OO) §3 gosc:
| 23 328,
; z’ 80k
& JYop?
5 ll'):('--..m
[# RSEXE
=z
[=]
E
o
o
[&]
w
(1]
al |
n
g
S |>
% |mf |
s
Lt
®ln
=
3
'
2|
DATED LATEST RELEASE
11-11-13 | 7-30-14

DRAWINGS BY: HLP

ENGINEERED BY:

Sheet 19 /21




.075

2.500

5]
5.257 ]
"e]
ITEM 1-T34259
SUB SILL —
B
n
(o]
il =—0.100
0.075
8
o
o 2.500
ITEM 4-T34261
HD VERTICAL
r~
o
o
4.985
ITEM 2-T34143
INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTAL/SILL
5 [
0.135 &
(=}
s}
o
uy
N
o
5.000
ITEM 3—-T34441
VERTICAL /HEAD
4170
~—1.625 | |
8 3 \ﬂQ)_ImHE_UITQW
o r~
= 8
. | )
~ ITEM 9-P3446T 9" LG
""_? (T34442) FILLER FOR STANDARD ANCHORING
‘l_ ITEM 10—P3445T 3" LG
(T34442) FILLER FOR STANDARD ANCHORING
ITEM 8—-E34104

GLASS STOP SILL/HORIZONTAL

4.170

0.07

0.090—

ITEM 5-T34445
SHALLOW POCKET FILLER

i ] e

TUBELITE
FORCEFRONT
HURRICANE IMPACT
T34000 STOREFRONT

® -
‘?Eﬂ z <
o
— Yo Z
H zd E
Qg |
Wy &
L] 82ngP
g 2iyes
0| £ gl
_ Lo -
K zg ﬁimg“
WwRrc o
g P
@
§ wg.. . m
[%:] REERY
z
o)
E
o
T
3]
()
W
al |
wn
z
S|»>
wn|m| |
>
()
®ln
=
<
all
2l
DATED LATEST RELEASE
11-11-13 7=30-14

DRAWINGS BY: HLP

ENGINEERED BY:

Sheet 20/21




HURRICANE STOREFRONT TEST SPECIMEN — PARTS LIST

MATERIAL

QTY

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

MATERIAL

ITEM

QTY

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

60

14

BY OTHERS

SCREW ~ 5/16"=18 x 2" HEX HD MS SS W/FWS(FR. TO STEEL BUCK)

P—PART-FASTENER

134259

EXTRUSION ~ SUB SILL

ALUMINUM—6063—~T6

61

10

BY OTHERS

SCREW ~ 5/16"—18 x 2 1/2" FH MS SS (FR. TO STEEL BUCK)

P—PART—FASTENER

T34143

EXTRUSION ~ INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTAL/SILL

ALUMINUM—6063—-T6

62

16

5206

SCREW ~ #10—24 x 1/2" P PH TYPE 23 ST (SLL TO SuB siL)

P—PART—FASTENER

T34441

EXTRUSION ~ VERTICAL/HEAD

ALUMINUM—-6063-T6

63

T34261

EXTRUSION ~ HD VERTICAL

ALUMINUM—6063—-T6

64

Uil |s|=

T34445

EXTRUSION ~ SHALLOW POCKET FILLER

ALUMINUM—6063-T6

65

66

67

64

S419

SCREW ~ #12—-14 x 1 1/2" HWH SD #3PT (FRAME TO FRAME)

P—PART-FASTENER

»

E34104

EXTRUSION ~ GLASS STOP SILL/HORIZONTAL

ALUMINUM-6063-T5

68

S196

SCREW ~ #8 X 3/8" SELF TAPPING PAN HEAD (END DAM TO SUB SLL)

P—PART—FASTENER

O 0N |o|s ||~

(o]

P3446T

EXTRUSION ~ SNAP IN FILLER (T34442)

ALUMINUM~6063—-T6

69

-
(=]

P3445T

EXTRUSION ~ SNAP IN FILLER (T34442)

ALUMINUM—6063—T6

70

—_
pry

71

-
N

72

-
w

73

—y
o

74

AS REQ'D

BY OTHERS

SILICONE SEALANT DOW 795

P—PART—SEALANT

-
w

75

pry
[=2]

76

iy
~

77

-
@

78

—y
[Va]

79

TUBELITE
FORCEFRONT
HURRICANE IMPACT

T34000 STOREFRONT

[N
o

80

N

B1

N
N

82

N
(]

83

N
-

84

N
w

85

N
(=]

86

ELITE

N
~

87

N
=]

88

N
o]

89

ol
o

90

o

91

W
N

3 @ 10'-0"

P3443

PERIMETER CAULK BACKER — FLAT LEG SNAP IN FILLER

P—PART—RIGID PVC

92

‘
p.

DEPENDABLE

LEADERS IN ECO-EFFICIENT STOREFRONT,

CURTAINWALL AND ENTRANCE SYSTEMS

T

3056 WALKER RIDGE DRIVE N.W.
WALKER, MICHIGAN 49544

PH: 800.866.2227
FX: 616.301.0008

WEB SITE: WWW.TUBELITEINC.COM

(]
[#]

5

P1916

W ANTI-WALK BLOCK

P—PART—EPDM

93

(&)
Iy

115’

P6503

TOP LOAD WEDGE GASKET, GLASS, EPG

P—-PART—-RUBBER

94

(<]
(4]

95

(<]
»

96

(]
~

115’

P6586

PRESET WEDGE GASKET, GLASS, EPG

P—PART—-RUBBER

97

(]
>3]

P6541

SETTING BLOCK 3/4 x 1 3/4 x 4" LG

P—PART—RUBBER

98

(€]
©0

99

AS REQ'D

BY OTHERS

3/8" Hilti KB=3 1-3/4" Spacing, 2" Embed, 5" Edge Dist.

Altemate Anchor

+
o

100

&

101

BY | DESCRIPTION

IS
N

P1156

END DAM FOR SUB SILL

P—PART—ALUM .040 SHT.

102

~
ot

103

>
S

~
[¢)

Y
o))

>
~

»
o]

S
©o

(4]
o

S\l
puty

[$ ]
N

[8]
(2]

(4]
>

(4]
(4]

[3]
[+]

(3]
~

(4]
@

(24
[7e]

REVISIONS

DATED

NO.

DATED

LATEST RELEASE

11-11-13

7-30—-14

DRAWINGS BY: HLP

ENGINEERED BY:

Sheet 21/21




